
New York State Assessment Results 
NYS English as a 
Second Language 
Achievement Test 

Year All Students General Education Students Students with Disabilities 

Number of Students 
Scoring: 

Number of Students 
Scoring: 

Number of Students  Scoring at or 
above 

  Total 
Tested 
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Total  
Tested 

 
B 

 
I 
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Total 
Tested 

 
B 

 
I 

 
A 

 
P 

2009-10 1   1  1   1  0     
2008-09 1    1 1    1 0     
2007-08 1 1    1 1    0     
2006-07 1   1  1   1  0     

Listening & 
Speaking 
(Gr. K-1) 

                
2009-10 1   1  1   1  0     
2008-09 1    1 1    1 0     
2007-08 1 1    1 1    0     
2006-07 1   1  1   1  0     

Reading &Writing 
(Gr. K-1) 

                
2009-10 1    1 1    1 0     
2008-09                
2007-08 1    1 1    1      
2006-07                

Listening & 
Speaking 
(Gr. 2-4) 

                
2009-10 1    1 1    1 0     
2008-09                
2007-08 1    1 1    1 0     
2006-07                

Reading &Writing 
(Gr. 2-4) 

                
2009-10                
2008-09                
2007-0-8                
2006-07                

Listening & 
Speaking 
(Gr. 5-6) 

                
2009-10                
2008-09                
2007-08                
2006-07                

Reading & Writing 
(Gr. 5-6) 

                
 


